ORDINANCE No, 387-1983

AN ORDINANGE OF THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE ADOPTING
A BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 1983, THROUGH
_.JUNE 30, 1984
WHEREAS, an annual budget proposal and message has
been prepared and delivered to the City Council, and
WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed such budget

proposal.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE:

SECTION ONE

The annual budget for fiscal year July 1, 1983 through
June 30, 1984 is hereby adopted as follows:

Ceneral Fund Revenue

Taxes | $ 55,300,
Licenses & permits 17,050,
Revenue From other agencies 12,712,
Charges for current services ' 12,170.
Transfers 21,325,
Miscellaneous 2,512
TOTAL $ 121,069,

General Fund Expenditures

Legislative & Administrative $ 45,652,
Police 39,100,
Fire 6,400

Street & Maintenance 23,350,
Park . 3,424,

TOTAL , | $ 117,926.



Revenue Sharing Fund

Revenue

Entitlement
Unallocated Balance
General Fund

TOTAL

Expenditures

Street Lights
Trash Contractor

TOTAL

Capital Outlay

Fire House and Radio
Other Capital Outlay
General Fund-Capital

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Capital Projects

Revenue

9 Transfer - General Fund
¢aeRent - Post Office

TOTAL

Expensitures

<w Principal
t¢« Interest

TOTAL

Street Repair

T

~ Unexpended Balance
Yr¢ Revenue - Ky. Treasury Dept.

TOTAL
Expenditures

gf-Unallocated Balance

25,330,
5,000,
3,143,

33,473,

11,200.

11,406.

22,606.

5,000.
2,724,

- 10,867. -

33,473.

3,308,

3,300,

6,608.

4,000.

2,608,

6,608

36,884,
5,870.

42,754.

42,754.



Revenue Sharing Fund

First reading June 22, 1982.

PASSED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED:

ATTEST

//\/\/‘l-/ [‘/;\

Revenue

Entitlement $ 26,029,

Unallocated Balance 6,000.

TOTAL 32,029

Expenditures

Street Lights 8,900.

Trash Contractor 11,550.

Capital Project 11,579.

TOTAL 32,029
Water Department

Revenue 118,950,

Expenditures 1f%h950.
Sewer Revenue Fund

Revenue 102,000.

Expenditures 120,113,

Street Repalr - Municipal Aid Fund
Revenue 36,884,
Expenditures 0

Second reading July 13, 1982,
July 13, 1982

DONALD DPAT GURRY, MAY(IP/,_



Water Department

Revenue
Expenditures

$ 155,701.
155.701

v

Sewer Revenue Fund

Revenue
Expenditures

Depreciation shown on FmHA

$ 134,321,
134,321.

1
form $ 34,000.

First reading June 21, 1983. Second reading June 27, 1983.
v * '

PASSED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED: June 27, 1983.

“Dipeatde chv @M/

UUNKLD PAT CURRY, MAYOR
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