ORDINANCE NO. 387-1983

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 1983, THROUGH JUNE 30, 1984

WHEREAS, an annual budget proposal and message has been prepared and delivered to the City Council, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed such budget proposal.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE:

SECTION ONE

The annual budget for fiscal year July 1, 1983 through June 30, 1984 is hereby adopted as follows:

General Fund Revenue

Taxes Licenses & permits Revenue From other agencies Charges for current services Transfers Miscellaneous	\$ 55,300. 17,050. 12,712. 12,170. 21,325. 2,512
TOTAL	\$ 121,069.
General Fund Expenditures	
Legislative & Administrative Police Fire Street & Maintenance Park	\$ 45,652. 39,100. 6,400 23,350. 3,424.
TOTAL	\$ 117,926.

Revenue Sharing Fund

Revenue		
Entitlement Unallocated Balance General Fund	\$ _	25,330. 5,000. 3,143.
TOTAL	\$	33,473.
Expenditures		·
Street Lights Trash Contractor	\$	11,200. 11,406.
TOTAL	\$	22,606.
Capital Outlay		
Fire House and Radio Other Capital Outlay General Fund-Capital	\$	5,000. 2,724. 3,143.
	\$	10,867.
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$	33,473.
Capital Projects		
Revenue		
910 Transfer - General Fund 626 Rent - Post Office	\$	3,308. 3,300.
TOTAL	\$	6,608.
Expensitures		
دنه Principal دد Interest	\$	4,000. 2,608.
TOTAL	\$	6,608
Street Repair		
Unexpended Balance	\$	36,884. 5,870.
TOTAL	\$	42,754.
Expenditures		
500 Unallocated Balance	\$	42,754.

Revenue Sharing Fund

Revenue

Entitlement	\$ 26,029.
Unallocated Balance	6,000.
TOTAL	32,029
Expenditures Street Lights Trash Contractor Capital Project TOTAL	8,900. 11,550. 11,579. 32,029
Wat	er Department
Revenue	118,950.
Expenditures	118,950.
Sewe	r Revenue Fund
Revenue	102,000.
Expenditures	120,113.
Street Repai	r - Municipal Aid Fund
Revenue	36,884.
Expenditures	0

First reading June 22, 1982. Second reading July 13, 1982.

PASSED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED: July 13, 1982

DONALD PAT CURRY, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ANNA HARP, CITY CLERK

Water Department

evenue	Revenue Sharing Fund	ATTEST: /s/ Majorie May	
ark DTAL	第40日的10日,自日享受多数1分钟。	Company .	Mayor
reet & Maintenance		PASSED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED: Jui	ne 27, 1983, /s/ Donald Pat Cutty
olice re		First reading June 21, 1983. Second reading June 27, 19	183.
gislative & Admi	nistrative (1) and the second of the second	Depreciation shown on FmHA form	\$34,000
	General Fund Expenditures	Expenditures	\$ 134,321 134,321
OTA"		Sewer Revenue Fund Revenue	¢12/ 221
ransiers liscellaneous		Expenditures	155,701
harges for current sel ransfers	rvices	Revenue	\$155,701
evenue From other a		Water Department	7. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.
icenses & permits		Unallocated Balance	\$42,754
axes	West territoria wa jar Albert Mat Wat	TOTAL Expenditures	\$42,754
Tobica as tollows:	GENERAL FUND REVENUE	Revenue-Ky. Treasury Dept.	5,870
The annual budget dopted as follows:	for fiscal year July 1, 1983 through June 30,	Unexpended Balance	\$36,884
	SECTION ONE	Q: 17	1
NOW THEREFORE	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY	RID TOTAL	\$6,608
WHEREAS, the Cit	y Council has reviewed such budget proposal	Principal Interest	\$4,000 2,608
elivered to the City (Council, and	Principal	61.000
ISCAL YEAR JULY	1, 1983, THROUGH JUNE 30, 1984.	ironar	\$6,608
N ORDINANCE OF	THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE ADOPTING A 1	Rent-Post Office	3,300
	ORDINANCE NO. 387-1983	Transfer Conord Bund	\$3,308
	1	Capital Projects	en e
		TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$33,473
		The state of the s	\$10,867
	111 1101.	Other Capital Outlay General Fund-Capital	3,143
	ATTEST:	Fire House and Radio	\$5,000 2,724
		Capital Outlay	ce 000
		DONALD PAT CURRY, MAYOR	
		DONALD PAT CURRY, MAYOR	
		A. al Catilian	
	PASSED AND ORDERED PUBLIS	SHED: June 27, 1983.	
	TITSC reading since 21, 1	, occord reducing outle right root	•
	First reading June 21, 1	983. Second reading June 27, 1983	,
	Depreciation shown on Fm	HA form \$ 34,000.	
	nyhenarenres		
	Revenue Expenditures	134,321.	
	Parianua	\$ 134,321.	
	Sewer	Revenue Fund	
	•		
	Revenue Expenditures	155.701	
!	Povonuo	\$ 155,701.	
1	Macci	<u>C Department</u>	

Acting City, Clerk

5,000

3,143

\$33,473

\$11,200

11,406

\$22,606

reet Lights ash Contractor DTAL.

evenue

nal

JATC

atitlement

eneru. Fund

rpenditures

ed Balance